commitments and projected resources required to meet these commitments:

There are no capital commitments till the end of the last fiscal year and following interim period.

e) Estimated effects on the shareholders equity of the Bank, of predictions to be made by taking into account previous period
indicators regarding the Bank’s income, profitability and liquidity, and uncertainties regarding such indicators:

The Bank continues its operations in a profitable manner and majority of the profits are kept in shareholders’ equity through transfer to
reserves. Moreover, the Bank’s shareholders’ equity is invested in liquid and earning assets.

f) Information on privileges given to stocks representing the capital:

There is no privilege given to stocks representing the capital.

187

Albaraka Türk Katılım Bankası Anonim Şirketi

Notes Related to Unconsolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016
(Thousand of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

Albaraka Türk > 2016 Annual Report > 3 Financial Information and Assessment on Risk Management

g) Information on marketable securities valuation reserve:

Current Period Prior Period
TL FC TL FC

From investments in associates, subsidiaries,
and joint ventures - - - -
Valuation difference (*) 210 (8.766) 4.203 6.488
Foreign exchange difference - - - -

Total 210 (8.766) 4.203 6.488
(*) The amount represents the net balance after deferred tax liability.

III. Explanations and notes related to off-balance sheet:

1. Explanations on off balance sheet:

a) Type and amount of irrevocable loan commitments:

 Current Period Prior Period

Commitments for credit card limits 475.270 521.562
Payment commitments for cheques 588.983 500.882
Asset purchase and sale commitments 13.399 187.332
Loan granting commitments 111.042 116.862
Tax and funds liabilities arising from export commitments 3.029 2.035
Commitments for promotions related with credit cards and banking activities 963 599
Other irrevocable commitments 38.475 203

Total 1.231.161 1.329.475

b) Type and amount of possible losses and commitments arising from off-balance sheet items:

b.1) Non-cash loans including guarantees, bank acceptances, collaterals and others that are accepted as financial
commitments and other letters of credit:

 Current Period Prior Period

Letters of guarantees 7.809.811 7.730.288
Bank loans 20.711 28.324
Letters of credit 752.679 639.592
Other guaranties and sureties 117.992 265.853

Total 8.701.193 8.664.057

188

Albaraka Türk Katılım Bankası Anonim Şirketi

Notes Related to Unconsolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016
(Thousand of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

Albaraka Türk > 2016 Annual Report > 3 Financial Information and Assessment on Risk Management

b.2) Revocable, irrevocable guarantees and other similar commitments and contingencies:

 Current Period Prior Period

Letters of guarantees 7.809.811 7.730.288
Long standing letters of guarantees 4.845.313 4.956.813
Temporary letters of guarantees 240.046 293.937
Advance letters of guarantees 257.462 278.642
Letters of guarantees given to customs 229.514 247.773
Letters of guarantees given for obtaining cash loans 2.237.476 1.953.123

Sureties and similar transactions 117.992 265.853

Total 7.927.803 7.996.141

1. Explanations on off balance sheet:

c) Within the Non-cash Loans

c.1) Total amount of non-cash loans:

 Current Period Prior Period

Non-cash loans given against cash loans 2.237.476 1.953.123
With original maturity of 1 year or less 369.164 441.733
With original maturity of more than 1 year 1.868.312 1.511.390

Other non-cash loans 6.463.717 6.710.934

Total 8.701.193 8.664.057

189

Albaraka Türk Katılım Bankası Anonim Şirketi

Notes Related to Unconsolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016
(Thousand of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

Albaraka Türk > 2016 Annual Report > 3 Financial Information and Assessment on Risk Management

c.2) Sectoral risk concentration of non-cash loans:

Current period Prior period
TL (%) FC (%) TL (%) FC (%)

Agricultural 58.865 1,47 51.815 1,10 73.452 1,72 39.514 0,90
Farming and stockbreeding 42.142 1,05 15.099 0,32 60.693 1,42 13.675 0,31
Forestry 16.289 0,41 28.643 0,61 11.284 0,26 23.341 0,53
Fishery 434 0,01 8.073 0,17 1.475 0,04 2.498 0,06

Manufacturing 966.599 24,14 2.756.795 58,69 932.582 21,81 2.434.207 55,47
Mining 27.815 0,69 101.604 2,16 22.933 0,54 61.431 1,40
Production 742.159 18,54 1.937.520 41,25 678.558 15,87 1.627.801 37,09
Electricity, gas and water 196.625 4,91 717.671 15,28 231.091 5,40 744.975 16,98

Construction 1.237.368 30,90 618.243 13,16 1.176.191 27,51 645.842 14,72
Services 1.374.381 34,33 1.107.492 23,58 1.691.894 39,57 1.150.416 26,21

Wholesale and retail trade 558.903 13,96 472.816 10,07 690.202 16,14 555.381 12,65
Hotel, food and beverage
services 27.885 0,70 102.249 2,18 22.976 0,54 96.734 2,20
Transportation and
telecommunication 66.772 1,67 113.148 2,41 65.131 1,52 71.640 1,63
Financial Institutions 24.247 0,61 78.803 1,68 17.638 0,41 118.816 2,71
Real estate and renting
services 438.701 10,96 98.139 2,09 622.039 14,55 103.532 2,36
Self-employment services 83.412 2,08 220.644 4,70 119.216 2,79 187.680 4,28
Education services 29.779 0,74 1.792 0,04 31.998 0,75 1.319 0,03
Health and social services 144.682 3,61 19.901 0,41 122.694 2,87 15.314 0,35

Other 366.665 9,16 162.970 3,47 401.283 9,39 118.676 2,70

Total 4.003.878 100,00 4.697.315 100,00 4.275.402 100,00 4.388.655 100,00

c.3) Information on the non-cash loans classified in Group I and Group II:

I st Group II nd Group
TL FC TL FC

Non-cash loans 3.892.986 4.445.491 70.902 213.354

Letters of guarantee 3.881.125 3.568.248 70.902 211.076
Bank loans - 20.711 - -
Letters of credit 2.073 748.328 - 2.278
Endorsements - - - -
Underwriting commitments - - - -
Factoring commitments - - - -
Other commitments and contingencies 9.788 108.204 - -

190

Albaraka Türk Katılım Bankası Anonim Şirketi

Notes Related to Unconsolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016
(Thousand of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

Albaraka Türk > 2016 Annual Report > 3 Financial Information and Assessment on Risk Management

2. Explanations on derivative transactions:

Derivative transactions
according to purpose

December 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
Trading Derivatives
Foreign Currency Related Derivative Transactions (I) 1.018.952 417.005

Currency Forwards-Purchases, sales 1.018.952 -
Currency Swaps-Purchases, sales - 417.005
Currency Futures - -
Currency Options-Purchases, sales - -

Profit share Rate Related Derivative Transactions (II) - -
Profit share rates forwards-Purchase, sales - -
Profit share rates swaps-Purchases, sales - -
Profit share rates options-Purchases, sales - -
Profit share rates futures-Purchases, sales - -

Other Trading Derivatives (III) - -
A. Total Trading Derivatives (I + II + III) 1.018.952 417.005

Hedging Derivatives - -
Fair value hedges - -
Cash flow hedges - -
Foreign currency investment hedges - -